INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS
Academic Section

Circular No. 22/Acad/B2/2016 Dated 30.11.2016

Dear Students / Scholars,
Sub: Fees Circular for Jan-May 2017 Semester - reg.

Following are the fees structure for Jan-May 2017 semester. The students/scholars are
required to pay as noted against their fees category as per schedule given in Annexure-I

e All the students / scholars (including HTTA/HTRA students / scholars) have
to pay their semester fees directly through online.

e AllSC/ST and PwD students/scholars are exempted from payment of Tuition
fees irrespective of their parental income

¢ Dual degree students have to pay B.Tech. fees for first 8 semesters and
M.Tech fees for 9t and 10th semesters

e Students/Scholars are permitted to pay the institute fees in
installments however full fees has to be paid on or before 31st
March 2017.

The procedure for fee pavment for Jan-May 2017 semester is enumerated below for
guidance:

Click the link - ‘Academic Fee Payment Portal’ at https://www.iitm.ac.in/academics to
pay the INSTITUTE fee using any bank Debit Card / Credit Card / Net Banking.

1. Once you enter the roll number, verify the Name and Date of Birth displayed on screen.

2. Please check the ‘Fee structure’ PDF file and enter the appropriate amount for Tuition
fees and Other fees.

3. You will see a message on screen confirming successful payment. You can also confirm
the payment if you are on campus through https://workflow.iitm.ac.in/student, by
following the 'PaymentHistory' link. (The new finance transaction portal is similar to
what you use for irctc)

Note: If the transaction fails and money is deducted from your account, then please wait 3
to 5 working days for money to be credited back to your account. If the money is not credited
automatically, then contact accounts section at accounts@iitm.ac.in with your Roll number,
Name and Transaction ID.
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HOSTELLERS - HOSTEL FEES

In addition all students staying in the Hostel have to pay following hostel fees to
Hostel Management Account through the website https://ccw.iitm.ac.in/ and
http://hosteldine.iitm.ac.in/iitmdost/ using any bank Debit Card / Credit Card

/ Net Banking.

The last date for payment of hostel fees is 9t January 2017.

B.Tech. & Dual Degree / MA Students
Details Others (SC/ST Category)
Without scholarship | With scholarship
Hostel Admission Fee 200 200 200
Advance Dining charges 14000 14000 4000
Establishment "A’ charges 5000 5000 5000
Establishment ‘B’ charges 1500 1500 1500
SWD Charges 50 50 50
Total 20750 20750 10750

Students availing bank loan only can obtain demand draft drawn as per following

details:

Demand
Draft
Details

Institute Fees

Hostel Fees

In Favour of

The Registrar
Indian Institute of Technology
Madras

The Chairman, Council of Wardens
Indian Institute of Technology
Madras

Payable at

Chennai Branch

Chennai Branch

Remitted in

The Deputy Registrar (Acad.)
Academic Section, IV Floor
[IT Madras campus

The Chairman,

Council of Wardens Office of the
Hostel Management

[IT Madras Campus

With best wishes,

sd/-
Deputy Registrar (Courses)

To

All students/scholars through smail.

Copy to:

Joint Registrar (Research)

1) The Director/All Deans /All HODs / Chairman, CCE & CCW /
2) The Registrar

3) D.R (F&A)
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ANNEXURE -1

INSTITUTE FEES FOR CURRENT INDIAN STUDENTS / SCHOLARS
JAN-MAY 2017 SEMESTER

Other Fees
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1 GE/OBC Category -Batch 2016 (including MCM scholarship holder)
2 whose parental income is above Rs.5 Lakhs per annum 100000 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7900 | 107900
3 . annuvr\;lhose parental income is between Rs. 1 lakh and Rs.5 Lakhs per 33333 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 5000 | 750 0 0 0 7900 41233
o
Bt
4 g whose parental income is below Rs.1 Lakh per annum 0 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7900 7900
a =
5 'C;G % GE/OBC Category -Batch 2013 to 2015 45000 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |5000 | 750 0 0 0 7900 52900
Q b
6 ~ é GE/OBC Category -Batch 2008 to 2012 25000 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7900 | 32900
=
7 E GE/OBC Category-Batch upto 2007 13500 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7900 | 21400
)
8 MCM scholarship holder - Batch 2013 to 2015 0 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7900 7900
9 SC/ST Category -with Scholarship 0 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0] 750 0 0 0| 2900 2900
10 SC/ST Category (without scholarship) & all PWD students 0 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7900 7900
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Other Fees
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11 GE/OBC Category -Batch 2016 (including MCM scholarship holder)
12 whose parental income is above Rs.5 Lakhs per annum 100000 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 0 0| 7150 | 107150
13 § annuvr\;lhose parental income is between Rs. 1 lakh and Rs.5 Lakhs per 33333 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 15000 0 0 7150 40483
T
)
14 2 8 whose parental income is below Rs.1 Lakh per annum 0 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 (5000 0 0| 7150 7150
L TS =)
CNN=I:B GE/OBC Category -Batch 2013 to 2015 45000 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 | 0| 0 |5000 0| o| 7150 | 52150
-~ >
16 £ a GE/OBC Category -Batch 2008 to 2012 25000 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 0 0| 7150 | 32150
b}
17 E GE/OBC Category-Batch upto 2007 13500 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 0 0| 7150 | 20650
18 MCM scholarship holder - Batch 2013 to 2015 0 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 0 0| 7150 7150
19 SC/ST Category (with/without Scholarship) & all PWD students 0 | 350 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 |5000 0 0| 7150 7150
20 GE/OBC Category 3000 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 ({5000 | 750 0 0 0 7850 10850
| Bt
21 % MCM scholarship holder 0 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |5000 | 750 0 0 0 7850 7850
| L
22 é SC/ST Category (with scholarship) 0 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0| 750 0 0 0| 2850 2850
23 ; SC/ST Category (without scholarship) & all PWD students 0 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7850 7850
24 E GE/OBC Category 3000 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 0 0| 7100 | 10100
o
25 é MCM scholarship holder 0 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 0 0| 7100 7100
>
26 8 SC/ST Category (with/without scholarship) & all PWD students 0 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 0 0| 7100 7100
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Other Fees
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27 E) GE/OBC Category 3000 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0 7850 10850
2
72}
29 X :|°: SC/ST Category & all PWD students 0 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |5000 | 750 0 0 0 7850 7850
-2
> i
30 % GE/OBC Category 3000 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 0 0| 7100 | 10100
§
32 E SC/ST Category & all PWD students 0 | 300 | 200 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 0 0| 7100 7100
33 Batch 2016
34 GE/OBC Category - Hosteller 150000 | 500 |1000 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 {10000 |5000 | 23850 | 173850
35 GE/OBC Category (Sponsored)-Hosteller 160000 | 500 {1000 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |{5000 | 750 0 {10000 |5000 | 23850 | 183850
St
36 < % SC/ST Category & all PWD students - Regular/Sponsored 0 | 500 |1000 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 {10000 |5000 | 23850 | 23850
/9 b
37 = é Batch 2013-2015
38 GE/OBC Category - Hosteller 100000 | 500 | 500 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0| 1500 0 9850 | 109850
39 GE/OBC Category (Sponsored)-Hosteller 110000 | 500 | 500 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0| 1500 0| 9850 | 119850
40 SC/ST Category & all PWD students - Regular/Sponsored 0 | 500 | 500 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |5000 | 750 0] 1500 0| 9850 9850
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Other Fees
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41 Batch 2016
42 GE/OBC Category 150000 | 500 {1000 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 {10000 |5000 | 23100 | 173100
43 . GE/OBC Category (Sponsored) 160000 | 500 {1000 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 {10000 |5000 | 23100 | 183100
<
44 < E SC/ST Categroy & all PWD students - Regular/Sponsored 0 | 500 {1000 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 {10000 (5000 | 23100 | 23100
- M 3}
-8 Batch 2013 to 2015
| (=]
46 GE/OBC Category 100000 | 500 | 500 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 | 1500 0| 9100 | 109100
47 GE/OBC Category (Sponsored) 110000 | 500 | 500 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 | 1500 0| 9100 | 119100
48 SC/ST Categroy & all PWD students - Regular/Sponsored 0 | 500 | 500 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 (5000 | 1500 0| 9100 9100
49 o S GE/OBC Categoruy 5000 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7950 | 12950
[} e
} P
50 & é GE/OBC Category - Sponsored 25000 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7950 | 32950
- AN o
51 Tg § S SC/ST category & all PWD students - Regular / Sponsored 0 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 |5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7950 7950
/A
52 << § GE/OBC Catego 5000 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 (5000 0 0| 7200 | 12200
<53 il
)
53 E § GE/OBC Category - Sponsored 25000 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 {5000 0 0| 7200 | 32200
: >
54 = S SC/ST Category & all PWD students - Regular/Sponsored 0 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 0 0| 7200 7200
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Other Fees
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55 5 GE/OBC Category 2500 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 [5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7950 10450
56 g SC/ST Category & all PWD scholars 0 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7950 7950
=)
57 S8 Registration Keeping Alive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 1500 1500
58 E GE/OBC Category 2500 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 0 0| 7200 9700
=)
59 ; § SC/ST Category & all PWD scholars 0 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 0 0| 7200 7200
>
60 a8 Registration Keeping Alive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 1500 1500
61 "“é GE/OBC Category 2500 | 300 | 300 01100 0 0 0 0 700 3200
Ll
62 £ SC/ST Category & all PWD scholars 0 | 300 | 300 0 0| 100 0 0 0 0 0 700 700
=
63 S Keeping registration alive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 1500 1500
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Other Fees

§ =) =~ 8 = § é
£ | & 5 222 8| 5| &8 % | E
E = = E = £ = = 5 8 8 g =
8 S FEES CATEGORY s o S G = = 3 s a
W = p= 5 < = = e y s = < Z
=) Q = Sa] - wn i ﬁ — 1
ST = S = c = kS 7] “ > = é
-V = ) = g & @ ™ o 5 g
Q = &) o 173 - — < 172} © T]
-2 = 2 2 = 3 o k= =
[ Z 2 3 =]
S =
64 5 GE/OBC Category 2500 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 [5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7950 10450
65 g SC/ST Category & all PWD scholars 0 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 {5000 | 750 0 0 0| 7950 7950
=)
66 S8 Registration Keeping Alive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 2000 2000
67 E GE/OBC Category 2500 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 0 0| 7200 9700
a =)
68 & § SC/ST Category & all PWD scholars 0 | 300 | 300 | 1000 | 500 | 100 0 0 |5000 0 0| 7200 7200
A >
69 a8 Registration Keeping Alive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 2000 2000
70 ‘d(:s' GE/OBC Category 2500 | 300 | 300 01100 0 0 0 0 700 3200
o
71 E SC/ST Category & PWD schoalrs 0 | 300 | 300 0 0| 100 0 0 0 0 0 700 700
=
72 S Registration Keeping Alive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0| 2000 2000
Dated: 30.11.2016
sd/- sd/-
Deputy Registrar (Courses) Joint Registrar (Research)
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Fees for the Indian scholars to be admitted in Jan-May 2017
(Value in INR)
M.S. Ph.D.

S.No Items of Fees & Deposits

I. INSTITUTE FEES

A.One time Fees: ]
1 Admission fee 150 150
2 Grade card/Thesis fee 450 950
3 Provisional certificate 100 100
4 Medical Exam fee 100 100
5 Student welfare fund 500 500
6 Modernization fee 500 500
7 Alumni Life Membership Fee (NS) 1000 1000
8 Publication fee (NS) 250 250
Total A (One Time Fees) 3050 3550
1 Tuition fee * 2500 2500
2 Examination fee 300 300
3 Registration-Enrolment fee 300 300
4 Gymkhana fee 1000 1000
5 Medical fee 500 500
6 Hostel Seat Rent # 5000 5000
7 Fan, Elec. & Water Charges # 750 750
8 Student Wellness fee 100 100
9 Medical Insurance Premium (subject to revision) 482 482
Total B (semester fee) 10932 10932
Institute Deposit and Library Deposit (each Rs.1000) 2000 2000
Hostellers GE/OBC 15982 16482
Institute fees payable (A+B+() SC/ST/PwD 13482 13982
through online at
www.iitm.ac.in/academics | Day scholars GE/OBC 15232 15732
[A+(B-#)+C+II(3) | sc/sT/PWD 12732 13232
II. HOSTEL FEES & MESS CHARGES PER SEMESTER
1 Hostel Admission fee 200 200
2 Hostel Deposit (NS)- (refundable) 3000 3000
3 Estt.’A’ charges 5000 5000
4 Estt.B’ charges 1500 1500
5 SWD Charges 50 50
6 Advance Dining charges 14000 14000
Hostel Fees payable through online at www.ccw.iitm.ac.in & 23750 23750
www.dost.iitm.ac.in
NS - Non-Statutory fees
* - SC/ST/PwD scholars are exempted from payment of tuition fee irrespective of their parental income.

# - For Hostellers only

Hostel rooms are allotted depending on availability on sharing basis. If you wish to be a
dayscholar, you should register your name in the Office of the Dean Students and obtain
dayscholar certificate immediately after admission.

Dated 30.11.2016
sd/-
Joint Registrar (Research)
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